College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ACCOUNTING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 256 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 444 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.283 0.976 247
This instructor provided 7 11 17 82 130 9 | Department 4.294 0.909 435
well-defined course 2.7 4.3 6.6 32.0 50.8 3.5 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.133 1.019 248
This instructor provided 8 13 27 90 110 8 | Department 4.089 1.030 436
content and materials that 3.1 5.1 10.5 35.2 43.0 3.1 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.468 0.819 248
I understood how my grades 3 6 16 70 153 8 | Department 4.495 0.744 436
were assigned in this course. 1.2 2.3 6.3 27.3 59.8 3.1 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.078 0.867 245
I met or exceeded the course 5 6 35 118 81 11 | Department 4.099 0.809 433
objectives given for 2.0 2.3 13.7 46.1 31.6 4.3 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.206 0.898 247
The instructor was available 5 2 43 84 113 9 | Department 4.280 0.839 435
to assist students outside 2.0 0.8 16.8 32.8 44,1 3.5 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.227 0.896 247
The instructor provided 5 4 35 89 114 9 | Department 4.140 0.946 435
feedback to me in a timely 2.0 1.6 13.7 34.8 44.5 3.5 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.105 1.038 247
The instructor provided 8 12 37 79 111 9 | Department 4.078 0.999 435
relevant feedback that 3.1 4.7 14.5 30.9 43.4 3.5 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.298 0.886 248
The instructor set and 5 7 20 93 123 8 | Department 4.342 0.836 436
maintained high standards 2.0 2.7 7.8 36.3 48.0 3.1 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.185 1.048 248
The physical environment was 11 8 27 80 122 8 | Department 4.211 1.000 436
conducive to learning. 4.3 3.1 10.5 31.3 47.7 3.1 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ACCOUNTING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 160 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 444 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.313 0.841 160
This instructor provided 2 4 15 60 79 0 | Department 4.294 0.909 435
well-defined course 1.3 2.5 9.4 37.5 49.4 0.0 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.050 1.039 160
This instructor provided 4 13 19 59 65 0 | Department 4.089 1.030 436
content and materials that 2.5 8.1 11.9 36.9 40.6 0.0 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.550 0.612 160
I understood how my grades 0 1 7 55 97 0 | Department 4.495 0.744 436
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.6 4.4 34.4 60.6 0.0 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.138 0.731 160
I met or exceeded the course 0 2 27 78 53 0 | Department 4.099 0.809 433
objectives given for 0.0 1.3 16.9 48.8 33.1 0.0 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.406 0.738 160
The instructor was available 1 2 12 61 84 0 | Department 4.280 0.839 435
to assist students outside 0.6 1.3 7.5 38.1 52.5 0.0 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.119 0.914 160
The instructor provided 2 6 28 59 65 0 | Department 4.140 0.946 435
feedback to me in a timely 1.3 3.8 17.5 36.9 40.6 0.0 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.075 0.915 160
The instructor provided 1 12 19 70 58 0 | Department 4.078 0.999 435
relevant feedback that 0.6 7.5 11.9 43.8 36.3 0.0 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.381 0.784 160
The instructor set and 1 5 9 62 83 0 | Department 4.342 0.836 436
maintained high standards 0.6 3.1 5.6 38.8 51.9 0.0 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.225 0.945 160
The physical environment was 4 6 15 60 75 0 | Department 4.211 1.000 436
conducive to learning. 2.5 3.8 9.4 37.5 46.9 0.0 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ACCOUNTING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 28 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 444 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.286 0.659 28
This instructor provided 0 3 14 11 0 | Department 4.294 0.909 435
well-defined course 0. 0.0 10.7 50.0 39.3 0.0 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 3.929 1.086 28
This instructor provided 2 5 10 10 0 | Department 4.089 1.030 436
content and materials that 3. 7.1 17.9 35.7 35.7 0.0 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.429 0.742 28
I understood how my grades 1 1 11 15 0 | Department 4.495 0.744 436
were assigned in this course. 0. 3.6 3.6 39.3 53.6 0.0 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.071 0.716 28
I met or exceeded the course 1 3 17 7 0 | Department 4.099 0.809 433
objectives given for 0. 3.6 10.7 60.7 25.0 0.0 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.214 0.787 28
The instructor was available 0 6 10 12 0 | Department 4.280 0.839 435
to assist students outside 0. 0.0 21.4 35.7 42.9 0.0 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 3.500 1.291 28
The instructor provided 3 6 9 7 0 | Department 4.140 0.946 435
feedback to me in a timely 10. 10.7 21.4 32.1 25.0 0.0 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 3.857 1.113 28
The instructor provided 3 4 11 9 0 | Department 4.078 0.999 435
relevant feedback that 3. 10.7 14.3 39.3 32.1 0.0 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.500 0.638 28
The instructor set and 0 2 10 16 0 | Department 4.342 0.836 436
maintained high standards 0. 0.0 7.1 35.7 57.1 0.0 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.357 0.870 28
The physical environment was 1 4 7 16 0 | Department 4.211 1.000 436
conducive to learning. 0. 3.6 14.3 25.0 57.1 0.0 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: BUSINESS ADMIN A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 37 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 408 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.757 0.435 37
This instructor provided 0 9 28 0 | Department 4.416 0.954 397
well-defined course 0.0 24.3 75.7 0.0 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.595 0.498 37
This instructor provided 0 15 22 0 | Department 4.338 0.994 399
content and materials that 0.0 40.5 59.5 0.0 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.622 0.639 37
I understood how my grades 3 8 26 0 | Department 4.388 0.965 399
were assigned in this course. 8.1 21.6 70.3 0.0 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.297 0.777 37
I met or exceeded the course 7 12 18 0 | Department 4.266 0.777 398
objectives given for 18.9 32.4 48.6 0.0 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.649 0.633 37
The instructor was available 3 7 27 0 | Department 4.333 0.889 399
to assist students outside 8.1 18.9 73.0 0.0 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.270 1.018 37
The instructor provided 3 13 19 0 | Department 4.296 0.976 399
feedback to me in a timely 8.1 35.1 51.4 0.0 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.703 0.520 37
The instructor provided 1 9 27 0 | Department 4.276 0.995 399
relevant feedback that 2.7 24.3 73.0 0.0 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.595 0.498 37
The instructor set and 0 15 22 0 | Department 4.450 0.816 398
maintained high standards 0.0 40.5 59.5 0.0 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.676 0.530 37
The physical environment was 1 10 26 0 | Department 4.356 0.958 399
conducive to learning. 2.7 27.0 70.3 0.0 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: BUSINESS ADMIN A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 371 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 408 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.381 0.986 360
This instructor provided 10 18 18 93 221 11 | Department 4.416 0.954 397
well-defined course 2.7 4.9 4.9 25.1 59.6 3.0 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.312 1.028 362
This instructor provided 12 17 29 92 212 9 | Department 4.338 0.994 399
content and materials that 3.2 4.6 7.8 24.8 57.1 2.4 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.365 0.990 362
I understood how my grades 11 15 24 93 219 9 | Department 4.388 0.965 399
were assigned in this course. 3.0 4.0 6.5 25.1 59.0 2.4 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.263 0.778 361
I met or exceeded the course 3 8 32 166 152 10 | Department 4.266 0.777 398
objectives given for 0.8 2.2 8.6 44.7 41.0 2.7 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.301 0.906 362
The instructor was available 6 8 50 105 193 9 | Department 4.333 0.889 399
to assist students outside 1.6 2.2 13.5 28.3 52.0 2.4 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.298 0.973 362
The instructor provided 11 10 37 106 198 9 | Department 4.296 0.976 399
feedback to me in a timely 3.0 2.7 10.0 28.6 53.4 2.4 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.232 1.021 362
The instructor provided 12 15 39 107 189 9 | Department 4.276 0.995 399
relevant feedback that 3.2 4.0 10.5 28.8 50.9 2.4 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.435 0.841 361
The instructor set and 7 7 20 115 212 10 | Department 4.450 0.816 398
maintained high standards 1.9 1.9 5.4 31.0 57.1 2.7 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.323 0.986 362
The physical environment was 12 10 34 99 207 9 | Department 4.356 0.958 399
conducive to learning. 3.2 2.7 9.2 26.7 55.8 2.4 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: COMMUNICATION A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 9 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 9 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 5.000 0.000 9
This instructor provided 0 9 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 9
well-defined course 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.889 0.333 9
This instructor provided 1 8 0 | Department 4.889 0.333 9
content and materials that 11.1 88.9 0.0 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.889 0.333 9
I understood how my grades 1 8 0 | Department 4.889 0.333 9
were assigned in this course. 11.1 88.9 0.0 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.444 0.527 9
I met or exceeded the course 5 4 0 | Department 4.444 0.527 9
objectives given for 55.6 44.4 0.0 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 5.000 0.000 9
The instructor was available 0 9 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 9
to assist students outside 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.889 0.333 9
The instructor provided 1 8 0 | Department 4.889 0.333 9
feedback to me in a timely 11.1 88.9 0.0 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 5.000 0.000 9
The instructor provided 0 9 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 9
relevant feedback that 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.889 0.333 9
The instructor set and 1 8 0 | Department 4.889 0.333 9
maintained high standards 11.1 88.9 0.0 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.889 0.333 9
The physical environment was 1 8 0 | Department 4.889 0.333 9
conducive to learning. 11.1 88.9 0.0 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ENTREPRENEURSHIP A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 22 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 25 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.227 0.973 22
This instructor provided 0 2 2 7 11 0 | Department 4.240 0.926 25
well-defined course 0.0 9.1 9.1 31.8 50.0 0.0 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.182 1.006 22
This instructor provided 0 2 3 6 11 0 | Department 4.120 0.971 25
content and materials that 0.0 9.1 13.6 27.3 50.0 0.0 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 3.955 1.362 22
I understood how my grades 1 4 2 3 12 0 | Department 3.960 1.306 25
were assigned in this course. 4.5 18.2 9.1 13.6 54.5 0.0 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 3.955 1.174 22
I met or exceeded the course 1 1 6 4 10 0 | Department 4.000 1.118 25
objectives given for 4.5 4.5 27.3 18.2 45.5 0.0 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.455 0.858 22
The instructor was available 0 1 2 5 14 0 | Department 4.240 1.091 25
to assist students outside 0.0 4.5 9.1 22.7 63.6 0.0 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.409 0.959 22
The instructor provided 0 1 4 2 15 0 | Department 4.360 0.952 25
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 4.5 18.2 9.1 68.2 0.0 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.364 0.953 22
The instructor provided 0 1 4 3 14 0 | Department 4.360 0.907 25
relevant feedback that 0.0 4.5 18.2 13.6 63.6 0.0 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.318 0.995 22
The instructor set and 0 2 2 5 13 0 | Department 4.320 0.945 25
maintained high standards 0.0 9.1 9.1 22.7 59.1 0.0 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 3.864 1.082 22
The physical environment was 0 2 8 3 9 0 | Department 3.720 1.173 25
conducive to learning. 0.0 9.1 36.4 13.6 40.9 0.0 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ENTREPRENEURSHIP A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 3 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 25 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.333 0.577 3
This instructor provided 0 0 0 2 1 0 | Department 4.240 0.926 25
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0.0 66.7 33.3 0.0 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 3.667 0.577 3
This instructor provided 0 0 1 2 0 0 | Department 4.120 0.971 25
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 33.3 66.7 0.0 0.0 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.000 1.000 3
I understood how my grades 0 0 1 1 1 0 | Department 3.960 1.306 25
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 33.3 33.3 33.3 0.0 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.333 0.577 3
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 0 2 1 0 | Department 4.000 1.118 25
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 0.0 66.7 33.3 0.0 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 2.667 1.528 3
The instructor was available 1 0 1 1 0 0 | Department 4.240 1.091 25
to assist students outside 33.3 0.0 33.3 33.3 0.0 0.0 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.000 1.000 3
The instructor provided 0 0 1 1 1 0 | Department 4.360 0.952 25
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 33.3 33.3 33.3 0.0 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.333 0.577 3
The instructor provided 0 0 0 2 1 0 | Department 4.360 0.907 25
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 0.0 66.7 33.3 0.0 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.333 0.577 3
The instructor set and 0 0 0 2 1 0 | Department 4.320 0.945 25
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 0.0 66.7 33.3 0.0 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 2.667 1.528 3
The physical environment was 1 0 1 1 0 0 | Department 3.720 1.173 25
conducive to learning. 33.3 0.0 33.3 33.3 0.0 0.0 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: FINANCE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 353 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 353 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.307 0.767 348
This instructor provided 3 8 23 159 155 5 | Department 4.307 0.767 348
well-defined course 0.8 2.3 6.5 45.0 43.9 1.4 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.216 0.888 347
This instructor provided 6 11 38 139 153 6 | Department 4.216 0.888 347
content and materials that 1.7 3.1 10.8 39.4 43.3 1.7 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.448 0.756 348
I understood how my grades 1 9 23 115 200 5 | Department 4.448 0.756 348
were assigned in this course. 0.3 2.5 6.5 32.6 56.7 1.4 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.249 0.714 349
I met or exceeded the course 0 5 41 165 138 4 | Department 4.249 0.714 349
objectives given for 0.0 1.4 11.6 46.7 39.1 1.1 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.224 0.839 348
The instructor was available 4 5 53 133 153 5 | Department 4.224 0.839 348
to assist students outside 1.1 1.4 15.0 37.7 43.3 1.4 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.195 0.905 349
The instructor provided 6 12 43 135 153 4 | Department 4.195 0.905 349
feedback to me in a timely 1.7 3.4 12.2 38.2 43.3 1.1 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.135 0.960 349
The instructor provided 8 13 53 125 150 4 | Department 4.135 0.960 349
relevant feedback that 2.3 3.7 15.0 35.4 42.5 1.1 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.264 0.828 348
The instructor set and 3 12 31 146 156 5 | Department 4.264 0.828 348
maintained high standards 0.8 3.4 8.8 41.4 44.2 1.4 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.265 0.940 347
The physical environment was 8 12 35 117 175 6 | Department 4.265 0.940 347
conducive to learning. 2.3 3.4 9.9 33.1 49.6 1.7 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: INTERNATIONAL STUDIES A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 2 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 2 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
This instructor provided 1 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.707 2
well-defined course 0. 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
This instructor provided 1 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.707 2
content and materials that 0. 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
I understood how my grades 1 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.707 2
were assigned in this course. 0. 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
I met or exceeded the course 0 2 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 2
objectives given for 0. 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
The instructor was available 1 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.707 2
to assist students outside 0. 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.000 1.414 2
The instructor provided 0 1 0 | Department 4.000 1.414 2
feedback to me in a timely 50. 0.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
The instructor provided 1 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.707 2
relevant feedback that 0. 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
The instructor set and 1 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.707 2
maintained high standards 0. 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.000 1.414 2
The physical environment was 0 1 0 | Department 4.000 1.414 2
conducive to learning. 50. 0.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: MBA A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 109 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 109 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.349 0.896 109
This instructor provided 1 5 10 32 61 0 | Department 4.349 0.896 109
well-defined course 0.9 .6 9.2 29.4 56.0 0.0 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.183 1.029 109
This instructor provided 3 6 13 33 54 0 | Department 4.183 1.029 109
content and materials that 2.8 .5 11.9 30.3 49.5 0.0 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.398 0.831 108
I understood how my grades 1 4 6 37 60 1 | Department 4.398 0.831 108
were assigned in this course. 0.9 .7 5.5 33.9 55.0 0.9 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.333 0.773 108
I met or exceeded the course 1 2 8 46 51 1 | Department 4.333 0.773 108
objectives given for 0.9 .8 7.3 42.2 46.8 0.9 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.257 0.854 109
The instructor was available 1 2 17 37 52 0 | Department 4.257 0.854 109
to assist students outside 0.9 .8 15.6 33.9 47.7 0.0 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.220 0.927 109
The instructor provided 2 5 10 42 50 0 | Department 4.220 0.927 109
feedback to me in a timely 1.8 .6 9.2 38.5 45.9 0.0 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.330 0.782 109
The instructor provided 1 2 9 45 52 0 | Department 4.330 0.782 109
relevant feedback that 0.9 .8 8.3 41.3 47.7 0.0 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.415 0.715 106
The instructor set and 0 2 8 40 56 3 | Department 4.415 0.715 106
maintained high standards 0.0 .8 7.3 36.7 51.4 2.8 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.275 0.912 109
The physical environment was 1 6 10 37 55 0 | Department 4.275 0.912 109
conducive to learning. 0.9 .5 9.2 33.9 50.5 0.0 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: MANAGEMENT A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 309 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 309 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.274 0.938 307
This instructor provided 5 16 26 103 157 2 | Department 4.274 0.938 307
well-defined course 1.6 5.2 8.4 33.3 50.8 0.6 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.163 1.041 307
This instructor provided 9 19 34 96 149 2 | Department 4.163 1.041 307
content and materials that 2.9 6.1 11.0 31.1 48.2 0.6 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.313 0.980 307
I understood how my grades 11 7 27 92 170 2 | Department 4.313 0.980 307
were assigned in this course. 3.6 2.3 8.7 29.8 55.0 0.6 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.189 0.819 307
I met or exceeded the course 2 8 43 131 123 2 | Department 4.189 0.819 307
objectives given for 0.6 2.6 13.9 42.4 39.8 0.6 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.156 0.957 307
The instructor was available 7 8 54 99 139 2 | Department 4.156 0.957 307
to assist students outside 2.3 2.6 17.5 32.0 45.0 0.6 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.036 1.135 306
The instructor provided 17 16 41 97 135 3 | Department 4.036 1.135 306
feedback to me in a timely 5.5 5.2 13.3 31.4 43.7 1.0 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.108 1.036 306
The instructor provided 13 9 44 106 134 3 | Department 4.108 1.036 306
relevant feedback that 4.2 2.9 14.2 34.3 43.4 1.0 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.329 0.808 307
The instructor set and 2 6 36 108 155 2 | Department 4.329 0.808 307
maintained high standards 0.6 1.9 11.7 35.0 50.2 0.6 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.137 1.017 307
The physical environment was 9 12 50 93 143 2 | Department 4.137 1.017 307
conducive to learning. 2.9 3.9 16.2 30.1 46.3 0.6 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 97 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 117 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.400 0.690 95
This instructor provided 0 1 8 38 48 2 | Department 4.365 0.705 115
well-defined course 0.0 1.0 8.2 39.2 49.5 2.1 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.326 0.893 95
This instructor provided 0 6 9 28 52 2 | Department 4.226 0.937 115
content and materials that 0.0 6.2 9.3 28.9 53.6 2.1 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.432 0.821 95
I understood how my grades 0 4 8 26 57 2 | Department 4.400 0.814 115
were assigned in this course. 0.0 4.1 8.2 26.8 58.8 2.1 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.221 0.827 95
I met or exceeded the course 0 3 15 35 42 2 | Department 4.261 0.796 115
objectives given for 0.0 3.1 15.5 36.1 43.3 2.1 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.400 0.764 95
The instructor was available 0 2 10 31 52 2 | Department 4.443 0.740 115
to assist students outside 0.0 2.1 10.3 32.0 53.6 2.1 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.147 1.031 95
The instructor provided 2 7 11 30 45 2 | Department 4.070 1.074 115
feedback to me in a timely 2.1 7.2 11.3 30.9 46.4 2.1 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4,116 0.999 95
The instructor provided 0 10 12 30 43 2 | Department 4.122 0.966 115
relevant feedback that 0.0 10.3 12.4 30.9 44.3 2.1 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.221 0.788 95
The instructor set and 0 2 15 38 40 2 | Department 4.243 0.744 115
maintained high standards 0.0 2.1 15.5 39.2 41.2 2.1 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.213 0.914 94
The physical environment was 0 5 16 27 46 3 | Department 4.193 0.911 114
conducive to learning. 0.0 5.2 16.5 27.8 47.4 3.1 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 20 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 117 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.200 0.768 20
This instructor provided 0 4 8 8 0 | Department 4.365 0.705 115
well-defined course 0.0 0 20.0 40.0 40.0 0.0 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 3.750 1.020 20
This instructor provided 0 7 5 6 0 | Department 4.226 0.937 115
content and materials that 0.0 10. 35.0 25.0 30.0 0.0 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.250 0.786 20
I understood how my grades 0 1 10 8 0 | Department 4.400 0.814 115
were assigned in this course. 0.0 5 5.0 50.0 40.0 0.0 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.450 0.605 20
I met or exceeded the course 0 1 9 10 0 | Department 4.261 0.796 115
objectives given for 0.0 0 5.0 45.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.650 0.587 20
The instructor was available 0 1 5 14 0 | Department 4.443 0.740 115
to assist students outside 0.0 0 5.0 25.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 3.700 1.218 20
The instructor provided 0 6 2 8 0 | Department 4.070 1.074 115
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 20. 30.0 10.0 40.0 0.0 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.150 0.813 20
The instructor provided 0 2 10 7 0 | Department 4.122 0.966 115
relevant feedback that 0.0 5 10.0 50.0 35.0 0.0 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.350 0.489 20
The instructor set and 0 0 13 7 0 | Department 4.243 0.744 115
maintained high standards 0.0 0 0.0 65.0 35.0 0.0 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.100 0.912 20
The physical environment was 0 4 7 8 0 | Department 4.193 0.911 114
conducive to learning. 0.0 5 20.0 35.0 40.0 0.0 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: MARKETING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 324 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 329 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.300 0.984 323
This instructor provided 9 15 23 99 177 1 | Department 4.311 0.980 328
well-defined course 2.8 4.6 7.1 30.6 54.6 0.3 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.248 1.069 323
This instructor provided 10 23 25 84 181 1 | Department 4.259 1.065 328
content and materials that 3.1 7.1 7.7 25.9 55.9 0.3 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.437 0.866 323
I understood how my grades 4 12 21 88 198 1 | Department 4.445 0.862 328
were assigned in this course. 1.2 3.7 6.5 27.2 61.1 0.3 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.418 0.688 323
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 37 114 172 1 | Department 4.412 0.694 328
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 11.4 35.2 53.1 0.3 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.161 1.074 323
The instructor was available 14 10 50 85 164 1 | Department 4.174 1.071 328
to assist students outside 4.3 3.1 15.4 26.2 50.6 0.3 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.207 1.053 323
The instructor provided 15 7 41 93 167 1 | Department 4.220 1.050 328
feedback to me in a timely 4.6 2.2 12.7 28.7 51.5 0.3 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.080 1.147 323
The instructor provided 18 15 47 86 157 1 | Department 4.088 1.145 328
relevant feedback that 5.6 4.6 14.5 26.5 48.5 0.3 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.282 0.911 323
The instructor set and 7 6 41 104 165 1 | Department 4.293 0.909 328
maintained high standards 2.2 1.9 12.7 32.1 50.9 0.3 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.092 1.044 303
The physical environment was 7 15 65 72 144 3 | Department 4.101 1.043 308
conducive to learning. 2.3 4.9 21.2 23.5 47.1 1.0 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: MARKETING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 5 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 329 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 5.000 0.000 5
This instructor provided 0 0 5 0 | Department 4.311 0.980 328
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 5.000 0.000 5
This instructor provided 0 0 5 0 | Department 4.259 1.065 328
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 5.000 0.000 5
I understood how my grades 0 0 5 0 | Department 4.445 0.862 328
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.000 1.000 5
I met or exceeded the course 2 1 2 0 | Department 4.412 0.694 328
objectives given for 40.0 20.0 40.0 0.0 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 5.000 0.000 5
The instructor was available 0 0 5 0 | Department 4.174 1.071 328
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 5.000 0.000 5
The instructor provided 0 0 5 0 | Department 4.220 1.050 328
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.600 0.894 5
The instructor provided 1 0 4 0 | Department 4.088 1.145 328
relevant feedback that 20.0 0.0 80.0 0.0 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 5.000 0.000 5
The instructor set and 0 0 5 0 | Department 4.293 0.909 328
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.600 0.894 5
The physical environment was 1 0 4 0 | Department 4.101 1.043 308
conducive to learning. 20.0 0.0 80.0 0.0 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: SCM A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 28 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 28 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.000 1.000 27
This instructor provided 1 1 4 12 9 1 | Department 4.000 1.000 27
well-defined course 3.6 3.6 14.3 42.9 32.1 3.6 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 3.815 0.962 27
This instructor provided 1 2 3 16 5 1 | Department 3.815 0.962 27
content and materials that 3.6 7.1 10.7 57.1 17.9 3.6 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.370 0.742 27
I understood how my grades 0 1 1 12 13 1 | Department 4.370 0.742 27
were assigned in this course. 0.0 3.6 3.6 42.9 46.4 3.6 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 3.815 0.736 27
I met or exceeded the course 0 2 4 18 3 1 | Department 3.815 0.736 27
objectives given for 0.0 7.1 14.3 64.3 10.7 3.6 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.000 1.074 27
The instructor was available 1 1 6 8 11 1 | Department 4.000 1.074 27
to assist students outside 3.6 3.6 21.4 28.6 39.3 3.6 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.074 1.035 27
The instructor provided 1 1 4 10 11 1 | Department 4.074 1.035 27
feedback to me in a timely 3.6 3.6 14.3 35.7 39.3 3.6 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 3.889 1.013 27
The instructor provided 1 1 6 11 8 1 | Department 3.889 1.013 27
relevant feedback that 3.6 3.6 21.4 39.3 28.6 3.6 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.037 0.649 27
The instructor set and 0 0 5 16 6 1 | Department 4.037 0.649 27
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 17.9 57.1 21.4 3.6 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 3.615 1.235 26
The physical environment was 1 5 5 7 8 2 | Department 3.615 1.235 26
conducive to learning. 3.6 17.9 17.9 25.0 28.6 7.1 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: TRANSPORTATION & LOGISTICS A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 60 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 93 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.367 0.610 60
This instructor provided 0 0 4 30 26 0 | Department 4.527 0.685 93
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 6.7 50.0 43.3 0.0 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.300 0.766 60
This instructor provided 0 2 5 26 27 0 | Department 4.473 0.788 93
content and materials that 0.0 3.3 8.3 43.3 45.0 0.0 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.050 1.032 60
I understood how my grades 1 6 6 23 24 0 | Department 4.247 1.049 93
were assigned in this course. 1.7 10.0 10.0 38.3 40.0 0.0 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.317 0.748 60
I met or exceeded the course 0 2 4 27 27 0 | Department 4.419 0.785 93
objectives given for 0.0 3.3 6.7 45.0 45.0 0.0 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.167 0.806 60
The instructor was available 0 1 12 23 24 0 | Department 4.348 0.844 92
to assist students outside 0.0 1.7 20.0 38.3 40.0 0.0 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.100 0.877 60
The instructor provided 0 3 11 23 23 0 | Department 4.258 0.977 93
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 5.0 18.3 38.3 38.3 0.0 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.133 0.873 60
The instructor provided 0 3 10 23 24 0 | Department 4.280 0.925 93
relevant feedback that 0.0 5.0 16.7 38.3 40.0 0.0 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.117 0.804 60
The instructor set and 0 2 10 27 21 0 | Department 4.333 0.838 93
maintained high standards 0.0 3.3 16.7 45.0 35.0 0.0 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 3.950 0.982 60
The physical environment was 2 1 15 22 20 0 | Department 4.204 0.984 93
conducive to learning. 3.3 1.7 25.0 36.7 33.3 0.0 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: TRANSPORTATION & LOGISTICS A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 33 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 93 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2226 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.818 0.727 33
This instructor provided 0 2 30 0 | Department 4.527 0.685 93
well-defined course 0.0 6.1 90.9 0.0 | College 4.333 0.895 2195
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.788 0.740 33
This instructor provided 0 3 29 0 | Department 4.473 0.788 93
content and materials that 0.0 9.1 87.9 0.0 | College 4.219 0.996 2197
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.606 0.998 33
I understood how my grades 0 3 27 0 | Department 4.247 1.049 93
were assigned in this course. 0.0 9.1 81.8 0.0 | College 4.409 0.872 2197
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.606 0.827 33
I met or exceeded the course 1 7 24 0 | Department 4.419 0.785 93
objectives given for 3.0 21.2 72.7 0.0 | College 4.244 0.780 2194
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.688 0.821 32
The instructor was available 1 4 26 1 | Department 4.348 0.844 92
to assist students outside 3.0 12.1 78.8 3.0 | College 4.257 0.907 2196
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.545 1.092 33
The instructor provided 0 4 26 0 | Department 4.258 0.977 93
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 12.1 78.8 0.0 | College 4.184 0.999 2197
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.545 0.971 33
The instructor provided 2 4 25 0 | Department 4.280 0.925 93
relevant feedback that 6.1 12.1 75.8 0.0 | College 4.157 1.007 2197
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.727 0.761 33
The instructor set and 0 5 27 0 | Department 4.333 0.838 93
maintained high standards 0.0 15.2 81.8 0.0 | College 4.336 0.829 2194
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.667 0.816 33
The physical environment was 1 5 26 0 | Department 4.204 0.984 93
conducive to learning. 3.0 15.2 78.8 0.0 | College 4.212 0.992 2175
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




